SAT Prep Class

L

$225 per student (includes both English and math)

This course has been created to offer high school students preparing to take (or
retake) the SAT test extra support and practice. It is taught by licensed, experienced
teachers: Heather Hester (English), Katie Ferguson (English), and Jenna Goen (math).
This course has been taught for several years and has continually yielded good
results for students. Most students who are taking the SAT need a refresher on
math they likely did a year or more ago, and given most English teachers no longer
focus much on grammar and usage, students need a “re"-fresher course - since
identifying sentence errors and improving sentences and paragraphs make up a
good portion of the test. Essay writing, the first test on the SAT, is also a focus of

the course.

Session dates for the January 24 test: Session dates for the March 14 test :
Saturday, December 6 Saturday, February 14
Saturday, December 13 Saturday, February 21
Saturday, January 10 Saturday, February 28

Saturday, January 17 Saturday, March 7

Session dates for the May 2 test :
Saturday, April 4
Saturday, April 11
Saturday, April 18
Saturday, April 25
Each student will need to come with a book -

The Official SAT Study Guide, 2nd edition[Paperback] by College Board. (Amazon has them
ranging from $4.66 (used) to over $20).

Located at CSA ﬁew Tech on 25th English : 9:00 a.m.- 11:00 a.m.
Street next to Dexter Tire Math: 11:00 a.m.- 1:00 p.m.

Email Heather Hesterfor more information
hesterh@besc.k12.in.us




